

CONSENT APPLICATION

AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 53 OF THE PLANNING Act, R.S.O 1990 c.P13

FILE # C/	TO STANDARD OF THE REPORTED IN THE

1.APPLICANT INFORMATION

Owner/Applicant(s):

If the applicant is the purchaser, a copy of the portion of the agreement of purchase and sale that authorizes the purchaser to make the application is required to be submitted with the application.

Telephone	705-387-4317; 705-783-8330			
Postal Code	P0A 1P0			
nanciwo	odruff@gmail.com			
person/firm a	cting on behalf of the owner)			
Telephone	705-789-4171			
Postal Code	P1H 1C5			
Email kathy@ejwilliamssurveying.com ted@ejwilliamssurveying.com				
Mortgage, Line of Credit, Charges or other encumbrances in respect of the subject land				
Name Not Applicable Address				
Telephone	Email			
-	Postal Code nanciwo person/firm a Telephone Postal Code ted@ejw n respect of the Address			

2. Location of the subject lands:

Concession 10		Lot 24& 25	Registered Plan /Lot/Block
Street No.	Street/Road	Survey No.	Part Number(s)
309	Miller Rd.		

IMPORTANT: If there are existing easements or restrictive covenants affecting the subject land, provide the legal description and its effect to the subject land. Attach a copy of relevant documentation.



CONSENT APPLICATION

AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 53 OF THE PLANNING Act, R.S.O 1990 c.P13

3. PURPOSE OF THE APPLICATION:	
3.1 Type/Purpose of proposed Consent:	
x Create a new lot (or re-establish an existing parcel)	
Lot Addition	
Easement Other: Charge / Release a Mortgage Lease	
3.2 If the application is a lot addition, identify which parcel of land will be the benefiting lands:	
3.3 Mortgage, Charges or other Encumbrances: Name	
Mailing Address	
3.4 Name of party(s), if known, to whom the land or interest in land is to be transferred, leased or charge	ed:
Owner of PIN 52082-0349(LT) being Part 10, 42R-21817 - Owners Courtney and Steven Seedhouse	ELECTRICAL PROPERTY.

4. DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT LAND AND SERVICING INFORMATION

Description / Size	SEVERED LOT 1	SEVERED LOT 2	RETAINED (Original Lands)
Frontage (m)	146±m Miller Rd		1042m± Miller Rd
Depth (m)	370±m		>199±m Irregular
Area (ha)	4.05± ha		44± ha S/S Miller Rd
Existing Use of Property:			808
Existing Building or Structures and date of construction	Vacant Land		Residential - 40+ yr old 1 Storey Dwelling; Detached Shop - Both built 1981
Proposed Use of the Severed and Retained Parcels	Unknown		Same as above
Road Access If by Provincial Highway provide written comments from MTO			ALPOSTAND IS IN
Municipal road, maintained all year	Miller Road		Miller Rd
Municipal Road, seasonally maintained.			



CONSENT APPLICATION

Other Public Road (e.g. Local Roads Board)		yel yelecara bay 25-00 i
		Et the fate new ad ay
Right of Way / Easement*(IF ACCESS TO THE SUBJECT LAND IS BY PRIVATE ROAD OR OTHER PUBLIC ROAD OR RIGHT OF WAY advise the status of the easement (permanent registered or prescriptive), name who owns the		
land or road, who is responsible for its maintenance and whether it is seasonal or year-round.	Toletwa	A Sewage Disneral
MNRF Road Allowance [Written report from the MNRF if an MNRF road allowance is used for access to the subject land. North Bay	Castalance 2 to	Cycle of College Personal College College Washington
Office: 705-475-5550]		The state of the s
	mation from a commercial business showcasing severed and retained lots.	sufficient mainland docking

4.1 Water Supply	SEVERED	SEVERED	RETAINED (Original Lands)
Publicly owned and operated piped water system			
Privately owned and operated individual well	X if developed		X
Privately owned and operated communal well			
Lake or other water body			
Other means			



CONSENT APPLICATION

Does your property abut a lake?	No	No No
[Is the lake deemed by		
the Ministry of the		Right, of Woy / f
Environment	7,	ACCESS TO THE
Conservation and Parks		A DRI BITAMEN WE
(MOECP) to be at		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
capacity for phosphorus load? **1-800-461-		अर्थापुर हार रहा स्थापित
6290 for enquiries		(permanent of the second of th

4.2 Sewage Disposal	SEVERED LOT 1	SEVERED LOT 2	RETAINED (Original Lands)
Publicly owned and			
operated sanitary sewage			MMRF foad Alio
system			. I say well process
Privately owned and	X - if developed		X existing
operated individual septic	usveleped		and the second second second second
tank Attach			Misce 705-111
documentation of the		1	Water Access Lon.
results of the review by			and pathlet is a
the North Bay Mattawa			
Conservation Authority			
Privately owned and			
operated communal			
septic tank			
Privy			
Other Means			A. I. Water Speed
(e.g. Advanced Treatment			Activities and the Teach
System)			
** (Septic System over			Poblicky awaren ar
10,000 litres requires			serve people paraceds
Ministry of the			0783546
Environment Conservation			Privately over 23
and Parks study and			
permit. 1-800-461-6290			FOR THE WAY AND A
for enquiries)			1 01(nmee 35461946



CONSENT APPLICATION

4.3 Other Services (indicate which service(s) are available)	SEVERED LOT 2	SEVERED LOT 2	RETAINED (Original Lands)
Electricity	X	ONA BYES	X
School Bussing	X		X
Garbage Collection	1376.9015		

1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) areal on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) ral on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		. Casherano esessos estados
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) ral on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) ral on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) areal on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) ural on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) areal on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) areal on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
ural on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
.1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) ural on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
1 What is the existing Official Plan designation(s)? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township) areal on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		Other Roll Committee of Section 2
2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)	LAND USE	
ural on lands south and east of Miller Road; Other lands north of Miller Road - Existing ARA license 2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
.2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not applicable to lands in unorganized township)		
etained - Rural and EP. Severed - Rural and EP. Other lands owned by Applicant - MX and EP.	2 What is the Zoning, if any, on the subject land? (Not appli	cable to lands in unorganized township)
The state of the s	tained - Rural and EP; Severed - Rural and EP; Other lands owned by Applicant - MX and EP	



CONSENT APPLICATION

AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 53 OF THE PLANNING Act, R.S.O 1990 c.P13

5.3 Are any of the following uses or features on the subject land or within 500 meters of the subject land, unless otherwise specified? Please check the boxes that apply.

Use or Feature	On the Subject Land	Within 500 meters of subject land, unless otherwise specified by the applicable agency, then indicate approximate distance.
An agricultural operation including livestock facility or stockyard [MANDATORY: Attach MDS work sheets from OMAFRA	NO	There is a farm maybe 500m from subject n/w corner of land, however, it is vacant
A landfill	NO	NO
A sewage treatment plant or waste stabilization plant	NO	NO
A provincially significant wetland [North Bay Mattawa Conservation Authority or the Ministry of the Environment Conservation and Parks]	NO	NO
A provincially significant wetland within 120 meters of the subject land [North Bay Mattawa Conservation Authority or the Ministry of the Environment Conservation and Parks]	NO	NO
Flood Plain	NO	NO
A rehabilitated mine site	NO	NO
A non-operating mine site within one kilometer of the subject land	NO	NO
An active mine site	NO	NO
An industrial or commercial use, and specify the use (e.g. gravel pit)	NO	Yes, Class B on other lands owned by Appicant N/S of Miller Rd
An active railway line	NO	NO
Utility corridors (Natural Gas / Hydro)	NO	NO
A municipal of federal airport	NO	NO

6. HISTORY OF SUBJECT LAND

6.1 Has the subject land ever been the subject of an application for approval of a Plan of Su	ibdivision or Consent under the
Planning Act? NO YES UNKNOWN	

If yes,	and	if	known,	please	provide	the	application	file	number	and	the	decision	made	on	the	application.
Lands also	owned by	у Арр	olicant on Wes	t Side of Mille	r Rd; B022/21	Magneta	awan – Approved; De	eposited	l Plan 42R-2181	7						



CONSENT APPLICATION

	roperty wa application					lication, what	is the origin	nal consent app	 plication number
and Not Applicable	how	has	it		changed	from		original	application?
	41.001.00	1897 O 165 E	SUL ITES	yotel to en	air ann a bhliann ann a The ann ann ann an		on how they	etuseen the sub-	
the at the	ne sen et	e viensk		si ng sa	National services	Spatians bus	langtan Bah		Socraçon Self Ar
	Joseph Comme	lade zers	ragi e kuju	3000 30	the same of the same of	francisco en	ilections en	A SHETTE WING TO	eriore estito
7 CLIDDEN	NT APPLICA	TION	na subject	bad pajdi	HER GROWING	ie ministro reigi	u Lordo est	ran kris napivi.	marting self in
7.1 Is the	subject lar	nd current			of a proposed Housing for ap		or Official P	lan Amendmer	nt that has been
	ES UNK			a.is ana	Trousing for up				
If yes and	if known, s	pecify the	file num	ber and sta	atus of the app	ication			edonilà ou?
7.2 Is the	subject la	and the s	ubjection	of an ap	plication for a	Zoning By-la	aw Amendn	nent, Minister	 's Zoning Order
					of a Plan of Su				
NO Y	esunk	NOWN [
If yes and	if known, s	pecify the	file numl	per and sta	itus of the appl	cation.			



CONSENT APPLICATION
AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 53 OF THE PLANNING Act, R.S.O 1990 c.P13

8. SKETCH: The application MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A SITE SKETCH showing the following:

- a. The boundaries and dimensions of the subject land proposed to be severed as well as the parcel to be retained, including the location of existing structures and driveway(s), other permanent features.
- b. The boundaries and dimensions of any land owned by the owner of the subject land and that abuts the subject land, the distance between the subject land and the nearest township lot line or landmark, such as a railway crossing or bridge
- c. The location of all land previously severed from the parcel originally acquired by the current owner of the subject land
- d. The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on the subject land and adjacent lands that in the opinion of the applicant may affect the application, such as buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage ditches, river or stream banks, wetlands, wooded areas, wells and septic tank.
- e. The location, width and name of any roads within or abutting the subject land, indicating whether it is an unopened road allowance, a public traveled road, a private road or right of way
- f. If access to the subject land is by water only, location of the parking and boat docking facilities to be used
- g. The location and nature of any easement affecting the subject land

Site Sketch

See Attached.	
and solars on	
An area and a second a second and a second a	
and the second s	



CONSENT APPLICATION

AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 53 OF THE PLANNING Act, R.S.O 1990 c.P13

AUTHORIZATION, DECLARATIONS AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

1,	the owner of the lands subject to this application hereby agree to the
follow	ring:
1.	Municipal Staff or their representatives are authorized to enter my property for the purposes of evaluating this application.
2.	I acknowledge and agree to pay all costs associated with the processing and evaluation of this
	application, including any peer reviews and consulting fees. These costs may be deducted from the
	deposit or invoiced directly, at the discretion of the Municipality. Should this application be appealed to
	the Ontario Land Tribunal, I am aware that I will be responsible and agree to pay all fees related to the
	Ontario Land Tribunal process.
3.	For the purpose of the Freedom of Information and protection privacy act, I authorize and consent to
	the use by or the disclosure to any person or public body of any personal information that is collected
	under the authority of the planning act for the purposes of processing this application, and further I
	authorized my agent for this application to provide any of my personal inflation that will be included in
	the application or collected during the processing of this application.
	I authorized to
	make this application my behalf.
Date	OEA 4, 2024 Signature of Owner Dancy Wooduff
	Oct 4, 2024 Signature of Owner All Want
	eclaration of Applicant
Edu	vard . Williams of the Town of Huntsville in the District of
Mu	skoka make oath and say (or do solemnly declare) that the information
ntained	in this application is true and that the information contained in the documents that accompany this
plicatio	n is true. Sworn (or declared) before me at the Town of Hurb in the District of Muskoko
s 1.15	n day of October 2024.
	Kathryn Irene Kujala, A Commissioner etc.,
	Province of Ontario for E.J. Williams Surveying Agent & Applicant
nmissio	oner of Oaths Applicant
icipality	of Magnetawan Planning Department 430 HWY 520, Box 70 Magnetawan, ON P0A 1P0 (705)-387-3947
	planning@magnetawan.com